
EDITORS

A. S. HOLLIS, B.Phil., M.A., Keble College, Oxford OX1 3PG
D. N. SEDLEY, M.A., Ph.D., Christ's College, Cambridge CB2 3BU

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT

Professor E. J. Kenney, M.A., F.B.A. (Chairman)'
Professor W. G. Arnott, M.A., Ph.D.
R. Wallace, B.A., M.A.
Professor C. Collard, M.A., M.Litt. (Hon. Sec.)
Professor D. M. MacDowell, M.A.

Representing the Council
of the Classical
Association

J. Diggle, Litt.D., F.B.A. (Hon. Treas.), representing the Cambridge Philological
Society

M. Winterbottom, M.A., D.Phil., F.B.A, representing the Oxford Philological
Society

All correspondence concerning articles should be sent to one of the Editors.
Authors are requested to follow the 'Notes to Contributors' printed on the
inside back cover of the journal.
Correspondence concerning advertisements to appear in this journal should be
addressed to the Journals Advertising Coordinator, Journals Production,
Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP.
Subscribers who change their address must notify the Journals Subscriptions
Department, Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP.
The annual subscription for Classical Quarterly (two numbers) is £21.00 (U.K.),
£25.00 Overseas (North America US $49.00), Single copies £13.00 (U.K.),
£15.00 Overseas (North America US $29.00) net. Prices include postage by
surface mail or, for subscribers in the U.S.A., Canada, Japan, Australia, New
Zealand and India by Air Speeded Post. Airmail Rates are available on request.
Back Issues are sold at the current single issue rate and complete back volumes
are sold at the current single issue rate multiplied by the number of issues in the
volume. Issues prior to Volume 35 are available from Dawson Back Issues,
Folkestone, Kent CT19 CEE.

ORDER INFORMATION
Payment is required with all orders and subscriptions are accepted and entered
by the volume/s. Payment may be made by the following methods:

Cheque (made payable to Oxford University Press)
National Girobank (Account 500 1056)
Credit Card (Access, Visa, American Express, Diners Club)
UNESCO Coupons
Bankers: Barclays Bank Pic, P.O. Box 333, Oxford, U.K.

Code 20-65-18, Account 00715654
Please send orders and requests for sample copies to:
Journals Subscriptions Department, Oxford University Press, Walton Street,
Oxford OX2 6DP
Telex 837330 OXPRESG

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332


New Series Volume XXXIX, No. 2 1989 (Vol. LXXXIII of the continuous series)

CONTENTS

N U M B E R 2

Lawgivers and Tyrants (Solon, Frr. 9-11 West)
Two Transitions in Pindar
Again Klytaimestra's Weapon
The Attribution of Aeschylus, Choephoroi 691-9
Democritus on Politics and the Care of the Soul
A Case for Aristomenes (IG II2 2325)
The Liability of Business Partners in Athenian Law: The

Dispute Between Lycon and Megacleides ([Dem.] 52.20-1)
Aristotelian Comedy
Euboulos' Ankyiion and the Game of Kottabos
Epicurean Illusions
Orthodoxy and Hoplites
The Virgo Callida of Plautus, Persa
Gulielmius and the Erfurtensis of Cicero: New Readings for

Pro Sulla
Augustus, The Poets, and the Spolia Opima
Notes on Livy, Books 1-5
The Chorus in Seneca's Thyestes
Epicurus, Priapus and the Dreams in Petronius
The Authority of the Codex Carrionis in the MS-Tradition

of Valerius Flaccus
Quintilian's De Causis Corruptae Eloquentiae and Tacitus'

Dialogus de Oratoribus
Plutarch's de Fortuna Romanorum
Eunapius' Epidemia in Athens
A New Greek Grammarian
Filiaster: Privignus or 'Illegitimate Child'?

SHORTER NOTES

Aristophanes, Clouds 1158-62: A Prosopographical Note
A Note on [Lysias] 6, Against Andokides
Cicero, Laertes and Manure
A Note on Lucretius 4.1046
Bulls and Boxers in Apollonius and Vergil
The New Gallus and the Alternae Voces of Propertius

1.10.10
Ovid, Metamorphoses 8.476
Virgil and Tacitus, Ann. 1.10
Manilius 1.88
Seneca, Troades 1109-10
A Metrical Quotation in Julian's Symposium
Procopius, Justinian and the Kataskopoi

T. E. RIHLL
C. CAREY

A. H. SOMMERSTEIN
R. SEAFORD

J. F. PROCOPE
D. GILULA

E. M. HARRIS
M. HEATH

R. M. ROSEN
D. SCOTT

G. L. CAWKWELL
J. C. B. LOWE

D. H. BERRY
S. J. HARRISON

W. S. WATT
P. J. DAVIS

P. KRAGELUND

P. R. TAYLOR

C. O. BRINK
S. C. R. SWAIN

C. W. FORNARA
S. ARGYLE

P. WATSON

I. C. STOREY
W. D. FURLEY

S. WEST
A. SCHIESARO

R. HUNTER

J. J. O'HARA
K. E. GILCHRIST
M. C. J. PUTNAM

P. E. KNOX
F. T. COULSON
J. C. RELIHAN

A. D. LEE

277
287
296
302
307
332

339
344
355
360
375
390

400
408
415
421
436

451

472
504
517
524
536

549
550
553
555
557

561
562
563
564
565
566
569

OCQ

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332


New

On Leon Baptista Alberti
His Literary and Aesthetic Theories
Mark Jarzombek
"Jarzombek's knowledge of Alberti's writings, his grasp of the man's
thought, and his painstaking analysis of Alberti's nearly chameleonic
identity are as thorough and sound as they are unique.... enliven-
ing and transforming our image of Alberti." — Kurt W. Forester,
Director, The Getty Center for the History of Art and the Humanities
272 pp., 20 illus. $19.95

New-

Venice and
the Renaissance
Manfredo Tafuri
translated by Jessica Levine
"Tafuri is one of the most influen-
tial figures in architectural history
of the Renaissance and modern
periods today.
"This [book] is not simply a work

about Venice's man-made physical
environment, but an introduction
to the Venetian Renaissance that is
likely to be relevant to the work
of any scholar concerned with the
culture of that time."
— James Ackerman,
Renaissance Quarterly
(review of the Italian edition)
352 pp., 147 illus. $35.00
(January)

Available at fine bookstores
or directly from The MIT Press

55 Hayward Street
Cambridge, MA 02142

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332


Antichthon
Antichthon is an annual journal, published by the Australian Society for Classical
Studies. The journal is open to contributors from any country, and publishes
articles on topics relating to the languages, literature, thought, history and
archaeology of the ancient world.

Recent and forthcoming articles
include:
J.A.S. Evans, The Medism of
Pausanias: Two Versions

A. French, The Guidelines of the
Delian Alliance

Julius Tomin, Dating of the Phaedrus
and Interpretation of Plato

M. Dyson, Poetic Imitation in Plato
Republic 3

R.K. Sinclair, Lysias' Speeches and the
Debate about Participation in Athenian
Public Life

T.W. Hillard, Plutarch's Late-Republican
Lives: Between the Lines

Membership of the Society is open to
anyone interested in the study of the
ancient world. Enquiries can be

directed to the Honorary Secretary
(Mr. R.A. Pitcher, Department of
Classics and Ancient History, University
of New England, N.S.W. 2351,
Australia).
The current subscription rate is $20.00
(Australian).
Special offer on back-issues
Back-issues are available for all
volumes from 1 (1967) to 20 (1986).
For complete sets, the cost is $6.00 per
volume(i.e. atotalof$120, asavingof
$280 at the current price), and $10 for
individual volumes (a saving of 50% of
the current price).
Orders should be sent to the Business
Manager, Department of Greek,
University of Sydney, N.S.W. 2006,
Australia.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0009838800037332

