EDITORS

A. S. Hollis, B.Phil., M.A., Keble College, Oxford OX1 3PG D. N. Sedley, M.A., Ph.D., Christ's College, Cambridge CB2 3BU

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT

Professor E. J. Kenney, M.A., F.B.A. (Chairman)
Professor W. G. Arnott, M.A., Ph.D.
R. Wallace, B.A., M.A.
Professor C. Collard, M.A., M.Litt. (Hon. Sec.)
Professor D. M. MacDowell, M.A.

J. Diggle, Litt.D., F.B.A. (Hon. Treas.), representing the Cambridge Philological Society

M. Winterbottom, M.A., D.Phil., F.B.A, representing the Oxford Philological Society

All correspondence concerning articles should be sent to one of the Editors. Authors are requested to follow the 'Notes to Contributors' printed on the inside back cover of the journal.

Correspondence concerning advertisements to appear in this journal should be addressed to the Journals Advertising Coordinator, Journals Production, Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP.

Subscribers who change their address must notify the Journals Subscriptions Department, Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP.

The annual subscription for Classical Quarterly (two numbers) is £21.00 (U.K.), £25.00 Overseas (North America US \$49.00), Single copies £13.00 (U.K.), £15.00 Overseas (North America US \$29.00) net. Prices include postage by surface mail or, for subscribers in the U.S.A., Canada, Japan, Australia, New Zealand and India by Air Speeded Post. Airmail Rates are available on request. Back Issues are sold at the current single issue rate and complete back volumes are sold at the current single issue rate multiplied by the number of issues in the volume. Issues prior to Volume 35 are available from Dawson Back Issues, Folkestone, Kent CT19 CEE.

ORDER INFORMATION

Payment is required with all orders and subscriptions are accepted and entered by the volume/s. Payment may be made by the following methods:

Cheque (made payable to Oxford University Press)

National Girobank (Account 500 1056)

Credit Card (Access, Visa, American Express, Diners Club)

UNESCO Coupons

Bankers: Barclays Bank Plc, P.O. Box 333, Oxford, U.K.

Code 20-65-18, Account 00715654

Please send orders and requests for sample copies to:

Journals Subscriptions Department, Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP

Telex 837330 OXPRESG

CONTENTS

NUMBER 2

Lawgivers and Tyrants (Solon, Frr. 9–11 West)	T. E. RIHLL	277
Two Transitions in Pindar	C. CAREY	287
Again Klytaimestra's Weapon	A. H. SOMMERSTEIN	296
The Attribution of Aeschylus, Choephoroi 691-9	R. SEAFORD	302
Democritus on Politics and the Care of the Soul	J. F. PROCOPÉ	307
A Case for Aristomenes (IG II ² 2325)	D. GILULA	332
The Liability of Business Partners in Athenian Law: The		
Dispute Between Lycon and Megacleides ([Dem.] 52.20-1)	E. M. HARRIS	339
Aristotelian Comedy	M. HEATH	344
Euboulos' Ankylion and the Game of Kottabos	R. M. ROSEN	355
Epicurean Illusions	D. SCOTT	360
Orthodoxy and Hoplites	G. L. CAWKWELL	375
The Virgo Callida of Plautus, Persa	J. C. B. LOWE	390
Gulielmius and the Erfurtensis of Cicero: New Readings for		
Pro Sulla	D. H. BERRY	400
Augustus, The Poets, and the Spolia Opima	S. J. HARRISON	408
Notes on Livy, Books 1-5	W. S. WATT	415
The Chorus in Seneca's <i>Thyestes</i>	P. J. DAVIS	421
Epicurus, Priapus and the Dreams in Petronius	P. KRAGELUND	436
The Authority of the Codex Carrionis in the MS-Tradition		
of Valerius Flaccus	P. R. TAYLOR	451
Quintilian's De Causis Corruptae Eloquentiae and Tacitus'		
Dialogus de Oratoribus	C. O. BRINK	472
Plutarch's de Fortuna Romanorum	S. C. R. SWAIN	504
Eunapius' Epidemia in Athens	C. W. FORNARA	517
A New Greek Grammarian	S. ARGYLE	524
Filiaster: Privignus or 'Illegitimate Child'?	P. WATSON	536
SHORTER NOTES		
Aristophanes, Clouds 1158-62: A Prosopographical Note	I. C. STOREY	549
A Note on [Lysias] 6, Against Andokides	W. D. FURLEY	550
Cicero, Laertes and Manure	S. WEST	553
A Note on Lucretius 4.1046	A. SCHIESARO	555
Bulls and Boxers in Apollonius and Vergil	R. HUNTER	557
The New Gallus and the Alternae Voces of Propertius		
1.10.10	J. J. O'HARA	561
Ovid, Metamorphoses 8.476	K. E. GILCHRIST	562
Virgil and Tacitus, Ann. 1.10	M. C. J. PUTNAM	563
Manilius 1.88	P. E. KNOX	564
Seneca, Troades 1109-10	F. T. COULSON	565
A Metrical Quotation in Julian's Symposium	J. C. RELIHAN	566
Procopius, Justinian and the Kataskopoi	A. D. LEE	569

II ocd

New

On Leon Baptista Alberti

His Literary and Aesthetic Theories

Mark Jarzombek

"Jarzombek's knowledge of Alberti's writings, his grasp of the man's thought, and his painstaking analysis of Alberti's nearly chameleonic identity are as thorough and sound as they are unique. . . . enlivening and transforming our image of Alberti." — Kurt W. Forester, Director, The Getty Center for the History of Art and the Humanities 272 pp., 20 illus. \$19.95

New

Venice and the Renaissance

Manfredo Tafuri translated by Jessica Levine

"Tafuri is one of the most influential figures in architectural history of the Renaissance and modern periods today.

"This [book] is not simply a work about Venice's man-made physical environment, but an introduction to the Venetian Renaissance that is likely to be relevant to the work of any scholar concerned with the culture of that time."

— James Ackerman, Renaissance Quarterly (review of the Italian edition) 352 pp., 147 illus. \$35.00 (January)



Available at fine bookstores or directly from

The MIT Press
55 Hayward Street
Cambridge, MA 02142

Antichthon

Antichthon is an annual journal, published by the Australian Society for Classical Studies. The journal is open to contributors from any country, and publishes articles on topics relating to the languages, literature, thought, history and archaeology of the ancient world.

Recent and forthcoming articles include:

J.A.S. Evans, The Medism of Pausanias: Two Versions

A. French, The Guidelines of the Delian Alliance

Julius Tomin, Dating of the *Phaedrus* and Interpretation of Plato

M. Dyson, Poetic Imitation in Plato Republic 3

R.K. Sinclair, Lysias' Speeches and the Debate about Participation in Athenian Public Life

T.W. Hillard, Plutarch's Late-Republican Lives: Between the Lines

Membership of the Society is open to anyone interested in the study of the ancient world. Enquiries can be directed to the Honorary Secretary (Mr. R.A. Pitcher, Department of Classics and Ancient History, University of New England, N.S.W. 2351, Australia).

The current subscription rate is \$20.00 (Australian).

Special offer on back-issues

Back-issues are available for all volumes from 1 (1967) to 20 (1986). For complete sets, the cost is \$6.00 per volume (i.e. a total of \$120, a saving of \$280 at the current price), and \$10 for individual volumes (a saving of 50% of the current price).

Orders should be sent to the Business Manager, Department of Greek, University of Sydney, N.S.W. 2006, Australia.